THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA # *A-3
Urgent  Routine	AGENDA DATE March 25, 2014
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information At	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Acceptance of the Resignation of Taryn Prevention Council	Muralt from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
1. Accept the resignation of Taryn Muralt from the	Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation f	to Ms. Muralt .
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	Telephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	<b>No.</b> 2014-121
and approved by the following vote.	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>O'Brien</u>
Ayes: Supervisors: <u>O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, an</u> Noes: Supervisors:None	nd Chairman De Martini
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
<ol> <li>3) Approved as amended</li> <li>4) Other:</li> </ol>	
MOTION:	

raro

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

- -



## **Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council**

251 E. Hackett Rd Modesto, CA 95358 209-558-2057 and the state of the

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2014 MAR 17 A 10:21

March 11, 2014

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on March 6, 2014 the following individual have officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and ending office 700 form is included.

Taryn Muralt, Seat 13

On March 6, 2014, the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council voted in the following new member. The application and assuming office 700 form is included.

Lori Schumacher, Seat 13

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison Manager III, CSA.



209.526.1476 FAX 209.526.0908 Crisis Line: 209.526.5544 www.centerforhumanservices.org

February 5, 2014

Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council (CAPC) Jeff Anderson and Jan Viss, Co-Chairs 251 East Hackett Road Modesto, CA 95358

Dear Jeff and Jan,

I regret to inform you that I am tendering my resignation from CAPC. The time I spent as a member has been enjoyable. The monthly meetings and getting to visit with co-members, working with Juan and Bergen, judging the annual art work and the Lisa Project are things that immediately come to mind when I think of memorable CAPC experiences. I hope that my involvement added to the great work that CAPC does. It is important and necessary work.

As CAPC heads in a new and exciting direction with the Family Strengthening Initiative it seems an apt time for me to step down and let someone else experience CAPC and add to the pool of talented and dedicated members. Center for Human Services (CHS) is committed to supporting CAPC and asks that you consider accepting the application of another CHS staff member, Lori Schumacher, to join you. As Program Director for CHS Family Resource Centers, she has regional and local experience with Family Strengthening and has worked closely with Strategies. She would be an asset to CAPC.

Sincerely,

Nuna

Taryn Muralt.> Program Director

Youth and Family Counseling

Shelter Services

Family Resource Centers

> School Based Services

> > Prevention Education

Substance Abuse Services

> Youth Development